## 501957356 06/15/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Keith Rubin	02/22/2012
Michael R. Cole	02/23/2012
James M. Sellers	02/23/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seedlings Life Science Ventures, LLC.			
Street Address:	230 East 15th Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 1-A			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10003			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2011024884
Application Number:	12660024

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: (305) 858-8000

Email: patents@malloylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue

Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1.834.10 & 4.481.11

PATENT REEL: 028384 FRAME: 0918

ATENT

P \$80.00 US201102488

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Matos
Total Attachments: 3 source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT_1834#pag source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT_1834#pag source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT_1834#pag	ge2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028384 FRAME: 0919

#### ASSIGNMENT

- Keith Rubin, Michael R. Cole, James M. Sellers (1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (1) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto Seedlings Life Science Ventures, LLC. (2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee (2) 230 East 15th Street, \$1-A (3) Insert Address of Assignee New York, New York 10003 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as (4) Insert Identification of Invention, (4) STETHOSCOPE DISINFECTION MONITORING AND REPORTING SYSTEM for which the undersigned has (have) executed as application for patent in the United states of America on U.S. Serial No. 12/660,024 - Filing Date: February 16, 2010 (5) Insert Data of Signing of Application (5) and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide right: and any patents, original, relasue, continuation-in-part divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and an continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments if connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference whic. may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which suc interference.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection o Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant o a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and al Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing o

reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee,	
covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey	
(they have) not executed, and will not execute, any ag	reement in conflict herewith.
The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, F	all ned of nettendend 2 months 152 bl and and
ine midersiyned neleby yrancis; donn Cyrra maeldy; m 31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A.	
16,716; Benjamin M. Hanrahan, Reg. No. 60,850; Jason	
to. 67,445; Gene A. Lang. Reg. No. 64,302 the	
identification which may be necessary or desirable in	order to comply with the rules of the United State
Patent Office for recordation of this document.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on t	and a second company of the second company of the second
	wa dark (a) obboarca cue midatardued nama (a).
Date 2/22/2012 Name of Invent	cor (SEAL)
,	KEITH RUSIN
This assignment should preferably be signed before a	"
by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two	) witnesses who sign here:
FITNESS	WITNESS A
N. S. T. P. S. Calonia	
By:	ву: Х
print Name. Peter Mates	print Name: Ken Solvace
Print Name: 12000 - 1000	Print Name: Ken Solvay
Arthur house in reservoir addition heart Africa IA Good Consultance Control Consultance Control Control	$oldsymbol{V}$

**PATENT** REEL: 028384 FRAME: 0920

# ASSIGNMENT

(1) Insert Name(S) of Inventor(S) (1)	Keith Rubin, Michael R. Cole, James W. Sellers In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee (2) (3) Insert Address of Assignee (3)	Seedlings Life Science Ventures, LLC.  230 East 15 <sup>25</sup> Street, \$1-A  New York, New York 10003 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies ampossessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, (4)	STETHOSCOPE DISINFECTION MONITORING AND REPORTING SYSTEM for which the undersigned has (have) executed as application for patent in the United states of America on
(5) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application (5)	U.S. Serial No. 12/660,024 - Filing Date: February 18, 2016 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entir right, title and interest in and to said application fo patent in the United States of America and worldwide right and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part divisional, substitute or extension, which may issu therefrom.
<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to execute all continuing, divisional or reissue applicat: connection with such applications as the Assi</li> </ol>	papers necessary in connection with this application and an ions thereof and also to execute separate assignments ignee may deem necessary or expedient.
litenifres widt noimeanna baurlank at	l papers necessary in connection with any interference whicon or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and toossible in obtaining evidence and going forward which suc
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute necessary in connection with claims or pro- Industrial Property or similar agreements.	all papers and documents and perform any act which may to prisions of the International Convention for Protection (
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all a valid United States patent to the Assignes.	affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant <
Letters Patent of the United States resulti	nd request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and along from said application or any divisional or continuing <a href="Assignee">Assignee</a> , as Assignee of the entire interest, and here to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he he any agreement in conflict herewith.
31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; 46,716; Benjamin M. Hanrahan, Reg. No. 60,8 Mo. 67,445; Gens A. Lang, Reg. No. 64,	Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No Feter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No 50; Jason A. LeCosse, Reg. No. 61,103; Jessice M. Heuth, Reg 802 the power to insert on this assignment any furthe irable in order to comply with the rules of the United State st.
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersi	gned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	of Inventor (SEAL)  JAMES M. SELLERS
This assignment should preferably be signed by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at	t before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution least two witnesses who sign here:
WITNESS	WITNESS Y 1
ву: Ди Т	- By ( Mill / alminosti)
Print Name: / JOHN DEPIANO	Print Name: Ula TUINSANTTI

PATENT REEL: 028384 FRAME: 0921

#### ASSIGNMENT

, N )	V	Mamalal a	f Inventor(s)	(1)	Keith Rubin, Michael R. Cole, James M. Sellers
έ <b>Τ</b> 1	HINELC	15 213112 1 3 3 C	2 anventor (o)	, r	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), an other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers an sets over unto
			f Assignee f Assignee	(3)	Seedlings Life Science Ventures, LLC.  230 East 15 <sup>th</sup> Street, \$1-A  New York, New York 10003  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for th United States, its territories, dependencies an possessions, in and to the invention known as
(4)	Insert	Identific	ation of Invention,	(4)	STETMOSCOPE DISINFECTION MONITORING AND REPORTING SYSTEM for which the undersigned has (have) executed a application for patent in the United states of America on
(5)	Insert	Date of S	Signing of Application	n (5)	U.S. Serial No. 12/660,024 - Filing Date: February 18, 201 and assigns, transfers and mets over to Assignee the entir

- 5) Insert Date of Signing of Application (5) 0.5. Serial 80. 127000,024 filling Date: february 18, 2011 and assigns, transfers and meters to America and application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide right and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and an continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments i connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference whic may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and t cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which suc interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may b necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection o Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant c a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and al Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing c reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and herek covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he had (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440; Jennie S. Melloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Feter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; Benjamin M. Henrahan, Reg. No. 60,850; Jason A. LaCosse, Reg. No. 61,103; Jessica M. Hauth, Reg. No. 67,445; Gene A. Lang, Reg. No. 64,302 the power to insert on this assignment any furthe identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United State Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN	WITNESS	whereof,	executed	by	edt	undersigned	on	the	date(s)	opposite	the	undersigned	name (s).	
	Date _	2/2	3/201	2_		Name of I	uve)	ntor	MIC	///// eael r.	CO		(Sea	W)

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESS	1	0_	
ву:	may		
Print Name:	5/0HJ	DEPIMALO	
ROBER DOCTOR-BANKAN SOUR	ignya-squeltanook os-weessagess	ase the etganoon a lose to more	

PATENT REEL: 028384 FRAME: 0922

**RECORDED: 06/15/2012**